

Hastings Highlands Public Library

Area : Foundation Policy Initial Policy Approval Date: May 14, 2013

Policy Title: Vision Statement Last Review: April 2023

Policy Number: FN-02 Year of next review: 2027

The Board's vision statement describes the future success of the Library. By creating a compelling vision, the Board encourages action that moves the Library towards a desirable future. This policy ensures that the Board and staff are guided by a clearly articulated vision.

- 1. The vision statement is used as a decision-making framework for Board and staff
- 2. All strategic decisions of the Board need to support the vision.
- 3. The vision statement is developed by the Board as part of the planning cycle.
- 4. The Hastings Highlands Public Library's vision statement must:
 - a) be futuristic, in that it describes what is not yet true
 - b) convey a picture of a desirable future
 - c) be easily understood by people both inside and outside of the library
 - d) guide the actions of the Board and staff

Related Documents:

Hastings Highlands Public Library. Gov 06 – Planning

Hastings Highlands Public Library's Vision Statement

To be an essential, innovative community service that enhances quality of life. To affirm sense of community, a spirit of optimism and discovery while being an accessible resource for people of all ages, abilities and backgrounds.

Approved Vision Statement – 2023